



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7779/2025 & CRL.M.A. 32577/2025**

DHANLAXMI BANK LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Chadha, Senior Advocate with Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Mr. Dhruv Tomar and Mr. Harjas Singh, Advocates.

versus

NARENDER & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP with Mr. Abhishek Juneja, Advocate.
Mr. Anupam Kishore Sinha, Mr. Pradeep K Tiwar, Mr. Apoorv Jha and Mr. Sahitya Srivastava, Advocates for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **26.02.2026**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 29.04.2026.

Interim order to continue.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2026

Sh/